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[Published May '7, ,1959.

CHAPTER 29

AN ACT to amend 62.25 ('1) (a) of the statutes; relating to claims and
actions against cities.

The people of the state, of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
62.25 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
62.25 (1) (a) No action shall be maintained against a city upon a

claim of any kind until the claimant shall first present his claim to the
council and it is disallowed in whole or in part. Failure of the council
to pass upon the claim within * * * 90 days after presentation is a
disallowance.

Approved May 5, 1959.
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